# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2908417

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CORRECTION TO THE RECORDATION COVER SHEET OF THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 9877/243 ON 04/06/1999 TO CORRECT ASSIGNEE NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| RODICA SCHILERU-KEY | 04/05/1999     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | VERGICS CORPORATION            |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 467 SARATOGA AVENUE, SUITE 210 |  |
| City:           | SAN JOSE                       |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                     |  |
| Postal Code:    | 95129                          |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6388688 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)677-5779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4087778873

Email: uspatents@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: JOE ZHENG

Address Line 1: 21701 STEVENS CREEK BLVD., #284
Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95015

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6388688       |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JOE ZHENG     |
| SIGNATURE:              | / Joe Zheng / |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 06/21/2014    |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignement to Vergics 1999#page1.tif source=Assignement to Vergics 1999#page2.tif

PATENT 502861819 REEL: 033206 FRAME: 0866

| 04-15-<br>R<br>101011   | F Patent and Trademark Office  221   |  |
|---|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please   | record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |  |
| Name of conveying party(les):     (a) Rodica Schilleru-Key  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les):  Name: Vergics  Internal Address:                                 |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  | Street Address: 467 Saratoga Avenue, Suite 210   |  |
| Nature of Conveyance:   | 3,000  |  |
| Assignment  | City <u>San Jose State California ZIP 95129</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No          |  |
|   |  |  |
| Execution Date: April 5, 1999   |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) - Unknown Titis: Graph-Based Visual Navigation Through Spatral Environments Additional number                                    | B. Patent No.(s)  NA  NA  ers attached?  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Fabio E Marino internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON | Total number of applications and patents involved:   |  |
| FRANKUN & FRIELLLP  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  |  |
| Sweet Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700  | dalladii yök 1000 000 kuutaa ayil 00 aabyuu ay ay ka saa ka k                 |  |
| City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110  | Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account |  |
| 4/1999 BNBUTEN 00000334 13E386 03E87088   | 19-2386 any amounts overpaid   |  |
| Cessi 49,40 CH DO NO  | T USE THIS SPACE   |  |
| 3. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa.   | tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  |  |
| of the original document.  Fablo E. Marino 43,339  Name of Person Signing   | Signature Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: _2   |  |

PATENT REEL: 033206 FRAME: 0867

Atty. Docket No.: M-7345 US

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Rodica Schikeru-Key, of San Jose, California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Vergics Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 467 Saratoga Ave., Suite 210 San Jose, California 95129, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

#### GRAPH-BASED VISUAL NAVIGATION THROUGH SPATIAL ENVIRONMENTS

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignce to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me, I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

| Executed this 5 day of April  | ***************************************   |
|---|---|
|   | Zaslin Scholary   |
| Y.  | Rodica Schileru-Key   |
| State of <u>CARCHORNAR</u> )  County of <u>SMAPA CLORA</u> )  SS.   |   |
| County of <u>(5646)</u> CLOGA) ss.  |   |
| satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name acknowledged to me that he/she/shey executed the sat | Demo Wey L Crim personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of (s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and me in his/her/their authorized capacity(tes), and that by si(s), or the cutity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted. |
|   | WITNESS my hand and official seal.  |

Obrothy L. Levin

Peri Comm. 81118443

20 NOTARY PUBLIC CALFORNIS

SANTA SLARA COUNTY O
Comm. Exp. Nov. 11 2800 4

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

506092 v3

PATENT REEL: 033206 FRAME: 0868